#### 504133897 12/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4190183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SASIKANTH MANIPATRUNI	09/07/2011
JACOB T. ROBINSON	09/08/2011
MICHAL LIPSON	10/04/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORNELL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	395 PINE TREE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 310	
City:	ITHACA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14850	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15243587

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: sgc@hrfmlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI PC

Address Line 1: **5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE** 

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3193.4477B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE S. BLASIAK
SIGNATURE:	/Georgs S. Blasiak/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=H0772811#page1.tif source=H0772811#page2.tif source=H0772811#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040662 FRAME: 0639 504133897

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Sasikanth MANIPATRUNI, a citizen of United States, whose address is 6993 NE Ronler Way, Apt. 1817, Hillsboro, OR, 97124, UNITED STATES;

Michal LIPSON, a citizen of the United States, whose address is 1 Millcroft Way, Ithaca, New York 14850, UNITED STATES; and

Jacob T. ROBINSON, a citizen of the United States, whose address is 820a Hanshaw Road, Ithaca, New York 14850, UNITED STATES;

(collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in OPTOMECHANICAL NON-RECIPROCAL DEVICE.

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:

[ ] [ ] [X]	has been executed on even date herewith; was executed on; was filed on August 19, 2011 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 13/202,528;
	WHEREAS, CORNELL UNIVERSITY, having offices at CCTEC, 395 Pine Tree
Road,	Suite 310, Ithaca, New York, United States, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title
and in	terest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We hereby acknowledge, We, the said INVENTORS, do hereby assign, transfer and set over to said CORNELL UNIVERSITY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications, including the right to claim priority to said applications, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said CORNELL UNIVERSITY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that we have not copied or used information that may be subject to a trade secret owned or under the control of a third party, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to the said **CORNELL UNIVERSITY**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **CORNELL UNIVERSITY**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 7<sup>th</sup> day of September\_, 2011.

		/Sasikanth Manipatruni/ Sasikanth MANIPATRUNI
	OD	)
STATE OF	UK	) ss.:
COUNTY OF _	Washington	
MANTPATRIN	I to me known ar	, 2011, before me personally came <b>Sasikanth</b> d known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and d he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
		Notary Public
Oc Lobe		OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this of day of  Michal LIPSON
STATE OF		
		) ss.:
LIPSON to me	known and known	to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed knowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
		Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 8th day of September, 2011.		
	/Jacob T. Robinson/ Jacob T. ROBINSON	
STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u> )	) on t	
COUNTY OF Middlesex	) ss.:	
ROBINSON, to me known and known to me	, 2011, before me personally came <b>Jacob T</b> . to be the person of that name, who signed and owledged the same to be his free act and deed.	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 040662 FRAME: 0642